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Cusco suffer Devitt Blitz

Reykjavik Ice Running Back gashed the Flying Serpents for 191 rushing yards (5th best single
game rushing yards). The 26 year old Running Back added a further 74 yards receiving as the
Europeans ran out 26-7 victors. Devitt now has 918 yards on the ground for the season, a huge
308 yards ahead of the next rusher. Devitt now has
Willie Rivera’s season best of 1,535 yards rushing

firmly in his sights.

More records in danger

The two Mike'’s, Barcelona Bulls Michael Becker and
Beijing Red Dragon Michael Bremner look set to juke
it out for the season'’s top wideout. Both are closing
in on 1,000 for the season (Bremner 995, Becker
980).

Yellowknife Dagger Nicholas Rodriguez holds the

R—— season record with 1,743 yards. It should be a great
battle between the two over the final seven games.
24 year old Becker, in his third season, added another 132 yards and 2 TD's as helped the Bulls

to a 27-13 win after the scores had been tied going into the final quarter.

Bremner (26), had a quieter day with 6 catches for 73 yards. Beijing were pushed hard by
Bavaria, trailing 6-3 after three quarters. Like Barcelona they turned the screw late in the game to

triumph 13-6 despite throwing three interceptions. A result that leaves Reykjavik, Barcelona and

Bavaria all tied up at 6-3 in the European division.




Game of the Week

Baghdad went into the Spice Rack to clash with Tabasco. This was always going to be brutal
with two such strong defensive set ups and so it came to pass. Tabasco’s 21-0 victory looks
relatively straightforward at first glance. A closer look at the box scores shows that kicker
Jeremy Reeves was a busy boy with 4 field goals. The Defence chipped in with a Safety whilst
QB Luis Robbins hit David Childers for a 3rd quarter TD.

Around the League

Another player hunting down League records is Admiral QB Jeffrey Knapp. He led Nelson to a
routine 45-6 win at Victory Field posting figures of 52 - 33 - 322 - 5TD. The 27 year old now has

3,372 yards for the season and 30 touchdowns.

Louis Menard has the record for yards with 6481, whilst future hall of famer, William Tolentino
posted 56 TD passes in 2100 (season 1). Talking of Yellowknife, the Daggers won 35-14 in
Alaska, forcing four turnovers and completely shutting down the Eskimo running game. They

remain the only unbeaten team in the League.

Week nine proved to be the week of the blowout with Roanoke smashing the Gold Nuggets at
the Gold Mine (77-0), Jeddah crushed the Hex at the Genie’s Lamp (34-3) putting an end to
Haiti’s winning run. Greenland got a first win over divisional rival Thunder Bay. The Labradors

were very impressive in a 27-6 rout.

Shock of the Week

Luxor Sphinx 25-3 Kimberley Diamonds. Luxor also got a first ever win over the Diamonds and
did so without scoring an Offensive TD. Kicker Bob Goldberg hit six field goals as the Sphinx
crept into an 18-6 lead before a late strip sack from Nathaniel Yendell was recovered by William

Arteaga who returned it for a TD to put the game to bed.

Finally

The Nile won in Killarney, Mumbai
stomped on the River Rhinos. Montego
Bay made it two wins in two brushing

aside Amazon, who were once more
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held without a Touchdown again. Baku dismantled Del Fuego and despite being bottom of
the Europe division, they are only a game back on the other three. Las Vegas conjured up
another win, beating divisional rival Kentucky. At the Havanadome, the Smoke succumbed to the

Firecrackers as Caracas continue to keep pace in the battle for the #2 seed.

TEAM OF THE WEEK

Walter Jackson Attempts: 31 « Completions: 24 « Yards: 342 « TDs: 5

. . Rush: 22 « Rush Yards: 191 « Receptions: 11 * Yards: 74 « Pass Blocks: 2 * Run
Jessie Devitt

Blocks: 2
kB Randy Rush: 2 « Rush Yards: 9 » TDs: 1 « Receptions: 7 « Yards: 29 + Pass Blocks: 19 * Run
Chapdelaine Blocks: 10
TE Paul Cox Receptions: 4 « Yards: 31 » TDs: 1 « Drop: 1 « Pass Blocks: 7 « Run Blocks: 32
WR  Michael Becker Receptions: 8 « Yards: 132 « TDs: 2 « Drop: 1 « Run Blocks: 21
WR  Jason Kendrick Receptions: 3 ¢ Yards: 104 « TDs: 2 « Run Blocks: 9
Cc Robert Kendall Pass Blocks: 64 ¢« Run Blocks: 38
RG  Tracey Vidrine Pass Blocks: 35 ¢ Run Blocks: 57
LG Joel Gutman Pass Blocks: 42 « Run Blocks: 47
RT Forest Applewhite Pass Blocks: 44 « Run Blocks: 58
RT  Michael Herrera Pass Blocks: 61 « Run Blocks: 31
pr—
RB  Joesph Perkins TDs: 2
RB Matthew TDs: 2
Petersen
DT James Dilworth Tackle: 1« Int: 1 < INT Yards: 1
DT  William Kaiser Tackle: 5 « Hurry: 2

ML
m B Clarence Royston Tackle: 11 « Int: 1 < INT Yards: 0 « Knockdown: 2 « Catch Allowed: 3




SLB

CB

CB

SS

FS

Luis Brown

Derrick Giles

Nathan Mitchell

James League

Carlos Alvarez

Eugene Zeigler

Cold Orange
Crush

Tackle: 12 » Missed Tackle: 5 ¢ Int: 1 < INT Yards: 0 » Catch Allowed: 2

Tackle: 14 » Missed Tackle: 2 ¢ Int: 1 « INT Yards: 20 « Catch Allowed: 3

Tackle: 12 « Missed Tackle: 1 « Knockdown: 3 ¢ Catch Allowed: 6

Force Fumble: 1 « Tackle: 9 « Missed Tackle: 1 « Hurry: 1 < Int: 1 « INT Yards: O *
Knockdown: 1

Tackle: 5 « Int: 1 ¢ INT Yards: 0 » Knockdown: 5 « Catch Allowed: 1

Tackle: 18 « Missed Tackle: 2 « Catch Allowed: 1

Tackle: 17 < Missed Tackle: 2 « Hurry: 1 « Catch Allowed: 2

Puntin 20: 7

Field Goal Attempt: 6 * Field Goals: 6 « FG > 40 Made: 2 « FG > 50 Made: 1
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STANDINGS

Heroes of the Americas: Heroes

South American

Caracas Firecrackers

Cusco Flying Serpents

Amazon Poison Dart Frogs

Del Fuego Phoenix

Central Americas

Tabasco Chilli Peppers

Haiti Hex

Havana Smoke

Montego Bay Pirates

USA

Roanoke Settlers

Las Vegas Conjurors

Kentucky Stallions

El Dorado Gold Nuggets

North Americas

Yellowknife Daggers

Greenland Labradors

Thunder Bay Lightning

Alaska Eskimos

W

L

T

Pct

0.778

0.333

0.111

0.000

Pct

0.778

0.556

0.444

0.222

Pct

0.778

0.444

0.333

0.111

Pct

1.000

0.667

0.444

0.222

PF

222

108

46

75

PF

164

107

140

136

PF

289

119

146

29

PF

329

199

164

11

PA

138

158

189

231

PA

99

158

137

170

PA

81

218

197

305

PA

84

143

183

187

Di

\

4-0

2-2

1-2

0-3

Div

2-0

0-4

Div

3-0

2-2

1-1

0-3

Div

2-1

1-3

1-3

Conf

71

3-3

1-6

0-6

Conf

4-1

1-5

Conf

5-2

3-5

3-3

0-5

Conf

5-2

3-4

2-6

Streak

6w

3L

8L

9L

Streak

5W

1L

1L

2w

Streak

3W

1w

3L

8L

Streak

oW

2W

1L

2L

Owner

tball

billyvan1989

Owner

Lostpike

john97334

pronfl51

plasteredpickl2

Owner

warrior462

Bexus76

Schultzie

ejbehler

Owner

Smirt211

SlipperySlope

tibevill

loanBlood



https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/4
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/2
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/1
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/3
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/6
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/7
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/8
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/5
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/11
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/9
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/12
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/10
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/13
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/15
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/14
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/16

PLAYOFF PICTURE

Yellowknife have a comfortable two game advantage for the number one seed. The number two

seed looks set to go to the wire with Caracas, Tabasco and Roanoke all on 7-2. At this point, the

four divisions look to be fairly cut and dried with all four teams having a two or three game lead.

The Wild Cards are currently in the possession of Greenland (6-3) and Haiti (5-4). On the outside

looking in, sitting on 4-5 are Thunder Bay, Las Vegas and Havana. At 3-6 we have Kentucky and

Cusco and I'm not writing off Montego Bay and Alaska despite there 2-7 records.

Warriors of the World: Warriors

GB & Ireland WL T
Tiger Bay Sabretooths 7 2 0
Nelson Admirals 6 3 0
Edinburgh Royals 2 7 0
Killarney Blarney Stones 0 9 0
Europe WL T
Bavarian Barbarians 6 3 0
Reykjavik Ice 6 3 0
Barcelona Bulls 6 3 0
Baku Blue 5 4 0
Asia WL T
Mumbai Jumbos 8 1 0
Beijing Red Dragons 8 1 0
Baghdad Assassins 6 3 0

Jeddah Djinn 5 4 0

Pct

0.778

0.667

0.222

0.000

Pct

0.667

0.667

0.667

0.556

Pt

0.889

0.889

0.667

0.556

PF

188

309

93

69
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181

194

198

165

PF

256

263

127

196

PA

171

181

184

262

PA

17

122

108

143
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118

161

87

167
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3-0

40

1-3

0-5

Div

0-2

21

Div

2-0

1-0

1-1

Conf

6-1

5-2

1-6

0-8

Conf

4-3

3-4

Conf

7-0

6-0

4-2

Streak

1L

3W

6L

9L

Streak

1L

1w

4W

2W

Streak

1w

2W

2L

1w

Owner

trslick

TheAdmiral

NHFalcon

Owner

drogers

jayusmc84

Mcarovil

thanos4real

Owner

Braindeadkidfromouterspace

realty101

mwd65



https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/19
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/17
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/20
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/18
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/23
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/22
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/24
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/21
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/26
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/28
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/27
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/25
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Africa WL T Pct PF PA Div Conf Streak Owner

The Nile Crocodiles 5 4 0 055 134 130 11 3-4 1w nommie
Kimberley Diamonds 4 5 0 0444 129 142 31 35 2L Ken357
Luxor Sphinx 4 5 0 0444 149 158 2-1 24 2W TimReesedr
Zambezi River Rhino 18 0 0111 73 179 0-3 0-5 2L tmyrick
Playoff Picture

In the Warrior Conference things are a lot less clear cut. Each division looks set to go to the
death with teams either tied for the lead or just one game in it. Mumbai and Beijing are both 8-1
and the prize could be the Division title AND the number one seed. The vanquished may have to
settle for a Wild Card. Mind you, with Baghdad 6-3 and Jeddah 5-4 there is still a lot to play for in

Asia.

In the GB&I Tiger Bay 7-2 held on to the number two seed, despite losing in Barcelona. The
Admirals took full advantage and moved into the sixth seed with there 6-3 record. These two

have still to meet in both weeks 12 and 14.

The number three seed currently sits in Bavaria’ lap. With the German's loss this week both
Reykjavik and Barcelona joined them on 6-3. The Ice have a 3-0 record in the division whilst
Reykjavik 1-3 and Barcelona 0-2 have ground to make up. Do not rule out Baku who are one
game back at 5-4 but have a 2-1 record in the division. Make no bones about it, the remaining

divisional games in Europe are critically important.

In Africa things are no clearer with three teams battling for one spot. The Nile hold a slim one
game lead over Kimberley and Luxor, but both have a better divisional record than the Croc’s.
Again divisional games look crucial with the two unlucky teams unlikely to get into a playoff
berth

POWER RANKINGS, OTHER STATS AND LEAGUE RECORDS

Click here to access the up to date sheets



https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/30
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/32
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/31
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/29
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1taexUQnbgCebeyp0v2Ah9CW6GTzfM-9T7MF-tNbSMZs/edit?usp=sharing

SCHEDULE

Diamonds 4-5 @ Crocodiles 5-4
Settlers 7-2 @ Stallions 3-6

Phoenix 0-9 @ Conijurors 4-5

Ice 6-3 @ Firecrackers 7-2

Hex 5-4 @ Labradors 6-3: GAME OF THE WEEK
Daggers 9-0 @ Gold Nuggets 1-8
Poison Dart Frogs 1-8 @ Bulls 6-3
Admirals 6-3 @ Blue 5-4

Barbarians 6-3 @ Flying Serpents 3-6
Chilli Peppers 7-2 @ Smoke 4-5
Eskimos 2-7 @ Pirates 2-7

Blarney Stones 0-9 @ Djinn 5-4
Jumbos 8-1 @ Assassins 6-3

Rhino 1-8 @ Red Dragons 8-1
Sphinx 4-5 @ Sabretooths 7-2
Royals 2-7 @ Lightning 4-5



https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/32
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/30
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/11
https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/12
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https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/8
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https://lol.myfootballnow.com/team/14
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