MFN-NETWORK

LEAGUE OF LEGENDS

The Legendary Times

Season 4: Gameweek 9/10

Cusco suffer Devitt Blitz

Reykjavik Ice Running Back gashed the Flying Serpents for 191 rushing yards (5th best single game rushing yards). The 26 year old Running Back added a further 74 yards receiving as the Europeans ran out 26-7 victors. Devitt now has 918 yards on the ground for the season, a huge



308 yards ahead of the next rusher. Devitt now has Willie Rivera's season best of 1,535 yards rushing firmly in his sights.

More records in danger

The two Mike's, Barcelona Bulls Michael Becker and Beijing Red Dragon Michael Bremner look set to juke it out for the season's top wideout. Both are closing in on 1,000 for the season (Bremner 995, Becker 980).

Yellowknife Dagger Nicholas Rodriguez holds the season record with 1,743 yards. It should be a great battle between the two over the final seven games.

24 year old Becker, in his third season, added another 132 yards and 2 TD's as helped the Bulls to a 27-13 win after the scores had been tied going into the final quarter.

Bremner (26), had a quieter day with 6 catches for 73 yards. Beijing were pushed hard by Bavaria, trailing 6-3 after three quarters. Like Barcelona they turned the screw late in the game to triumph 13-6 despite throwing three interceptions. A result that leaves Reykjavik, Barcelona and Bavaria all tied up at 6-3 in the European division.

Game of the Week

Baghdad went into the Spice Rack to clash with Tabasco. This was always going to be brutal with two such strong defensive set ups and so it came to pass. Tabasco's 21-0 victory looks relatively straightforward at first glance. A closer look at the box scores shows that kicker Jeremy Reeves was a busy boy with 4 field goals. The Defence chipped in with a Safety whilst QB Luis Robbins hit David Childers for a 3rd quarter TD.

Around the League

Another player hunting down League records is Admiral QB Jeffrey Knapp. He led Nelson to a routine 45-6 win at Victory Field posting figures of 52 - 33 - 322 - 5TD. The 27 year old now has 3,372 yards for the season and 30 touchdowns.

Louis Menard has the record for yards with 6481, whilst future hall of famer, William Tolentino posted 56 TD passes in 2100 (season 1). Talking of Yellowknife, the Daggers won 35-14 in Alaska, forcing four turnovers and completely shutting down the Eskimo running game. They remain the only unbeaten team in the League.

Week nine proved to be the week of the blowout with Roanoke smashing the Gold Nuggets at the Gold Mine (77-0), Jeddah crushed the Hex at the Genie's Lamp (34-3) putting an end to Haiti's winning run. Greenland got a first win over divisional rival Thunder Bay. The Labradors were very impressive in a 27-6 rout.

Shock of the Week

Luxor Sphinx 25-3 Kimberley Diamonds. Luxor also got a first ever win over the Diamonds and did so without scoring an Offensive TD. Kicker Bob Goldberg hit six field goals as the Sphinx crept into an 18-6 lead before a late strip sack from Nathaniel Yendell was recovered by William Arteaga who returned it for a TD to put the game to bed.



Finally

The Nile won in Killarney, Mumbai stomped on the River Rhinos. Montego Bay made it two wins in two brushing aside Amazon, who were once more

held without a Touchdown again. Baku dismantled Del Fuego and despite being bottom of the Europe division, they are only a game back on the other three. Las Vegas conjured up another win, beating divisional rival Kentucky. At the Havanadome, the Smoke succumbed to the Firecrackers as Caracas continue to keep pace in the battle for the #2 seed.

TEAM OF THE WEEK

	QB	Walter Jackson	Attempts: 31 • Completions: 24 • Yards: 342 • TDs: 5
	RB	Jessie Devitt	Rush: 22 • Rush Yards: 191 • Receptions: 11 • Yards: 74 • Pass Blocks: 2 • Run Blocks: 2
DMIRAL	FB	Randy Chapdelaine	Rush: 2 • Rush Yards: 9 • TDs: 1 • Receptions: 7 • Yards: 29 • Pass Blocks: 19 • Run Blocks: 10
	TE	Paul Cox	Receptions: 4 • Yards: 31 • TDs: 1 • Drop: 1 • Pass Blocks: 7 • Run Blocks: 32
	WR	Michael Becker	Receptions: 8 • Yards: 132 • TDs: 2 • Drop: 1 • Run Blocks: 21
ABRADON:	WR	Jason Kendrick	Receptions: 3 • Yards: 104 • TDs: 2 • Run Blocks: 9
	С	Robert Kendall	Pass Blocks: 64 • Run Blocks: 38
	RG	Tracey Vidrine	Pass Blocks: 35 • Run Blocks: 57
CHILL PERFORM	LG	Joel Gutman	Pass Blocks: 42 • Run Blocks: 47
E THER	RT	Forest Applewhite	Pass Blocks: 44 • Run Blocks: 58
Barbarians	RT	Michael Herrera	Pass Blocks: 61 • Run Blocks: 31
OR CORNERS	RB	Joesph Perkins	TDs: 2
STERE TOOTIE	RB	Matthew Petersen	TDs: 2
SABRETOOTIS	DT	James Dilworth	Tackle: 1 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 1
	DT	William Kaiser	Tackle: 5 • Hurry: 2
PRINTS.	ML B	Clarence Royston	Tackle: 11 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 0 • Knockdown: 2 • Catch Allowed: 3

55	ML B	Luis Brown	Tackle: 12 • Missed Tackle: 5 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 0 • Catch Allowed: 2
PROSENT PROSE	WL B	Derrick Giles	Tackle: 14 • Missed Tackle: 2 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 20 • Catch Allowed: 3
SALLION .	SLB	Nathan Mitchell	Tackle: 12 • Missed Tackle: 1 • Knockdown: 3 • Catch Allowed: 6
CHILLI PERVENS	СВ	James League	Force Fumble: 1 • Tackle: 9 • Missed Tackle: 1 • Hurry: 1 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 0 • Knockdown: 1
DMIRAL STATE	СВ	Carlos Alvarez	Tackle: 5 • Int: 1 • INT Yards: 0 • Knockdown: 5 • Catch Allowed: 1
TO AUGUS	SS	Eugene Zeigler	Tackle: 18 • Missed Tackle: 2 • Catch Allowed: 1
ASSASSING.	FS	Cold Orange Crush	Tackle: 17 • Missed Tackle: 2 • Hurry: 1 • Catch Allowed: 2
TOWN STREET	Р	Douglas Bellamy	Punt in 20: 7
9	K	Bob Goldberg	Field Goal Attempt: 6 • Field Goals: 6 • FG > 40 Made: 2 • FG > 50 Made: 1



STANDINGS

Heroes of the Americas: Heroes										
South American	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Caracas Firecrackers	7	2	0	0.778	222	138	4-0	7-1	6W	
Cusco Flying Serpents	3	6	0	0.333	108	158	2-2	3-3	3L	
Amazon Poison Dart Frogs	1	8	0	0.111	46	189	1-2	1-6	8L	tball
Del Fuego Phoenix	0	9	0	0.000	75	231	0-3	0-6	9L	billyvan1989
Central Americas	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Tabasco Chilli Peppers	7	2	0	0.778	164	99	2-0	4-1	5W	Lostpike
Haiti Hex	5	4	0	0.556	107	158	3-2	5-2	1L	john97334
Havana Smoke	4	5	0	0.444	140	137	2-1	4-2	1L	pronfl51
Montego Bay Pirates	2	7	0	0.222	136	170	0-4	1-5	2W	plasteredpickl2
USA	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Roanoke Settlers	7	2	0	0.778	289	81	3-0	5-2	3W	warrior462
Las Vegas Conjurors	4	5	0	0.444	119	218	2-2	3-5	1W	Bexus76
Kentucky Stallions	3	6	0	0.333	146	197	1-1	3-3	3L	Schultzie
El Dorado Gold Nuggets	1	8	0	0.111	29	305	0-3	0-5	8L	ejbehler
North Americas	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Yellowknife Daggers	9	0	0	1.000	329	84	3-0	7-0	9W	Smirt211
Greenland Labradors	6	3	0	0.667	199	143	2-1	5-2	2W	SlipperySlope
Thunder Bay Lightning	4	5	0	0.444	164	183	1-3	3-4	1L	tjbevill
Alaska Eskimos	2	7	0	0.222	111	187	1-3	2-6	2L	IoanBlood

PLAYOFF PICTURE

Yellowknife have a comfortable two game advantage for the number one seed. The number two seed looks set to go to the wire with Caracas, Tabasco and Roanoke all on 7-2. At this point, the four divisions look to be fairly cut and dried with all four teams having a two or three game lead.

The Wild Cards are currently in the possession of Greenland (6-3) and Haiti (5-4). On the outside looking in, sitting on 4-5 are Thunder Bay, Las Vegas and Havana. At 3-6 we have Kentucky and Cusco and I'm not writing off Montego Bay and Alaska despite there 2-7 records.

Warriors of the World: Warriors										
GB & Ireland	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Tiger Bay Sabretooths	7	2	0	0.778	188	171	3-0	6-1	1L	trslick
Nelson Admirals	6	3	0	0.667	309	181	4-0	5-2	3W	TheAdmiral
Edinburgh Royals	2	7	0	0.222	93	184	1-3	1-6	6L	NHFalcon
Killarney Blarney Stones	0	9	0	0.000	69	262	0-5	0-8	9L	
Europe	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Bavarian Barbarians	6	3	0	0.667	181	117	3-0	4-3	1L	drogers
Reykjavik Ice	6	3	0	0.667	194	122	1-3	3-3	1W	jayusmc84
Barcelona Bulls	6	3	0	0.667	198	108	0-2	4-3	4W	Mcarovil
Baku Blue	5	4	0	0.556	165	143	2-1	3-4	2W	thanos4real
Asia	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
Mumbai Jumbos	8	1	0	0.889	256	118	2-0	7-0	1W	
Beijing Red Dragons	8	1	0	0.889	263	161	1-0	6-0	2W	Braindeadkidfromouterspace
Baghdad Assassins	6	3	0	0.667	127	87	1-1	4-2	2L	realty101
Jeddah Djinn	5	4	0	0.556	196	167	0-3	2-3	1W	mwd65

Africa	W	L	Т	Pct	PF	PA	Div	Conf	Streak	Owner
The Nile Crocodiles	5	4	0	0.556	134	130	1-1	3-4	1W	nommie
Kimberley Diamonds	4	5	0	0.444	129	142	3-1	3-5	2L	Ken357
Luxor Sphinx	4	5	0	0.444	149	158	2-1	2-4	2W	TimReeseJr
Zambezi River Rhino	1	8	0	0.111	73	179	0-3	0-5	2L	tmyrick

Playoff Picture

In the Warrior Conference things are a lot less clear cut. Each division looks set to go to the death with teams either tied for the lead or just one game in it. Mumbai and Beijing are both 8-1 and the prize could be the Division title AND the number one seed. The vanquished may have to settle for a Wild Card. Mind you, with Baghdad 6-3 and Jeddah 5-4 there is still a lot to play for in Asia.

In the GB&I Tiger Bay 7-2 held on to the number two seed, despite losing in Barcelona. The Admirals took full advantage and moved into the sixth seed with there 6-3 record. These two have still to meet in both weeks 12 and 14.

The number three seed currently sits in Bavaria' lap. With the German's loss this week both Reykjavik and Barcelona joined them on 6-3. The Ice have a 3-0 record in the division whilst Reykjavik 1-3 and Barcelona 0-2 have ground to make up. Do not rule out Baku who are one game back at 5-4 but have a 2-1 record in the division. Make no bones about it, the remaining divisional games in Europe are critically important.

In Africa things are no clearer with three teams battling for one spot. The Nile hold a slim one game lead over Kimberley and Luxor, but both have a better divisional record than the Croc's. Again divisional games look crucial with the two unlucky teams unlikely to get into a playoff berth

POWER RANKINGS, OTHER STATS AND LEAGUE RECORDS

Click here to access the up to date sheets

SCHEDULE

Week 10

Diamonds 4-5 @ Crocodiles 5-4

Settlers 7-2 @ Stallions 3-6

Phoenix 0-9 @ Conjurors 4-5

Ice 6-3 @ Firecrackers 7-2

Hex 5-4 @ Labradors 6-3: GAME OF THE WEEK

Daggers 9-0 @ Gold Nuggets 1-8

Poison Dart Frogs 1-8 @ Bulls 6-3

Admirals 6-3 @ Blue 5-4

Barbarians 6-3 @ Flying Serpents 3-6

Chilli Peppers 7-2 @ Smoke 4-5

Eskimos 2-7 @ Pirates 2-7

Blarney Stones 0-9 @ Djinn 5-4

Jumbos 8-1 @ Assassins 6-3

Rhino 1-8 @ Red Dragons 8-1

Sphinx 4-5 @ Sabretooths 7-2

Royals 2-7 @ Lightning 4-5

